FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-21-1999



101095281

U.S. Department of Commerce

TRADEMARK

PECOPDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New	/) · (CONDATION I ONW COVER S	
Submission Type New New Nesubmission Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Smart Map Systems, LLC Name Smart Map Systems, LLC Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composition Other Subtle 140 Address (ine 2) Lingan Limited Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an another satisfication of the composition of th			The second of the control of the con
Resubmission Document ID # Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		, <u> </u>	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Survey Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Survey Decument Month Day Year Survey Day Month Day Effective Date Month Day Forcetiving Day Survey Day Month Day Survey Day Survey Day Month Day Survey Day Month Day Survey Day Survey Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Survey Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Survey Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Survey Day Survey Day Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Survey Day Survey Day Month Day Survey Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Survey Day Forcetive Day Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Forcetive Day Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Day Forcetive Day Month Day Month Day Survey Day Forcetive Day Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Mo	New	Assignment	License
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Snart Map Systems, LLC S 3 29 99 Formerly Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization III:ah Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year 3 29 99 Formerly Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization III:ah Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Ultah State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Corporation Uttah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Document ID #		Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Smart Map Systems, LLC Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah	Reel # Frame #		3 29 99
Name Smart Map Systems, LLC 3 29 99 Formerly			
Name Smart Map Systems, LLC Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization UI:ah Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah 84321 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	LACCUIOLDACE
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Cotyposation Association Other Cotyposation Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Smart Map Systems,	LLC	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan City State/Country Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation Association Association Other Corporation Association Association Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corpora	Formerly		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah	Individual General Part	nership 🗓 Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Receiving Party Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah 84321 Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other		
Receiving Party Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah 84321 Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Name InGeo Systems, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah 84321 Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		ion/Organization Utah	
Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Mame InGeo Systems.	LIC	
Composed of Address (line 1) 1770 North Research Park Way Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Tallic		<u> </u>
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) To Office Use ONLY State/Country Lip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) To Office Use ONLY State/Country Lip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of		
Address (line 2) Suite 140 Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Corporation Association Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	•		
Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Zip Code	Address (line 1) 1//0 North Rese	arch Park Way	
Address (line 3) Logan Utah State/Country Zip Code	Address time at Suite 1/0		
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **Tip Code** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **Tip Code** If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) **Tip Code** **T	Address (line 2) Salte 140		
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Подан		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Par	rtnership X Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X Citizenship/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization Utah	
99 NTHAI1 00000120 754/1193	•		
1 (40.00 OP)	999 MTHAI1 00000120 754 4 /1193	I OR OFFICE USE UNLT	
	81 (40.00 OP)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complète the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 36/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
i					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number (8	01) 533–9800		
Name	John C. Stringham, Reg	No. 40,831			
Address (line 1)	WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SE	ELEY			
Address (line 2)	1000 Eagle Gate Tower				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		84111			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	tument # 1		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the I	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ation Number(s)		
75/441,1	93				
Normal an of	Dranautica				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 (One)					
Fee Amour	it Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if addition		# 23-3178		
	Берс	osit Account Number:	# 25 5176		
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
John C. S	Stringham	Sh. Con	Hulso		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

SMART MAP SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

TODD R. HOUGAARD hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is a Member and Manager of SMART MAP SYSTEMS, L.L.C., a Utah Limited Liability Company for whom Articles of Organization were filed with the State of Utah on June 14, 1996, having management authority over such Company.
- 2. Article I. of the Articles of Organization of this Limited Liability Company is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1.

- 1.01. The name of the Company is InGeo Systems, L.L.C.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Organization has been duly approved by all of the Members of the Company as of the 29 day of Morch, 1999.

TODD R. HQUQAARID Member/Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 001930 FRAME: 0817

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of)	
	InGeo Systems, LLC)	
Serial No.:	75/441,193)	Law Office
Filed:	February 26, 1998)	103
Mark:	INGEO)	

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

DATED this f(x) day of July, 1999.

JOHN C. STRINGHAM Attorney for Applicant

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: (801) 533-9800

G:\DATA\WPDOCS\DF\INGEO\1447610,CER Rev. 10/97

1